

Amendment No. 10:

On page 53, in line 11, strike the numerals "\$1,176,000" and substitute the numerals "\$1,000,000"; and in line 13, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 1416"; and in line 14 through line 17, strike the words "fees" through "program" in their entirety and substitute the words "fiscal year 1993 monies from the Waterway Improvement Fund for the purpose of funding marine police activities".

Amendment No. 11:

~~On page 54, in line 11, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 1416"; and in lines 14 and 15, strike the words "require" through "supporting" in their entirety and substitute the words "raise permit, license and reclamation fees so as to make this program totally self supporting".~~

Amendment No. 12:

On page 58, in line 10, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 1416"; and in lines 13 and 14, strike the words "and" through "suppression" in their entirety.

Amendment No. 13:

On page 60, in line 14, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 254"; and in line 16, following the word "devices", add the word "and".

Amendment No. 14:

~~On page 61, beginning in line 24, after the word "Appropriation", add the words "provided that this appropriation shall be reduced by \$727,000 contingent upon the enactment of SB 393 or HB 1158 to alter the distribution of revenue received from the State transfer tax"; and in line 24, strike the numerals "8,401,544" and substitute the numerals "0,128,544".~~

Amendment No. 15:

On page 62, in line 14, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 312".

Amendment No. 16:

On page 63, in line 22, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 188".

Amendment No. 17:

On page 67, in line 13, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "SB 360, SB 387, or HB 546"; and on line 14, strike the word "alcohol" and substitute the word "tobacco".